

P
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35146/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2009 in SA No. 67/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH SAH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI FATMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Bava, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to
file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the
respondent. Prayer accepted.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master