

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35146/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2009 in SA No.67/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH SAH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI FATMA Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/01/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

On 11.12.2009, notice has been issued to Respondent.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel for Petitioners
informed that copy of the Interlocutory Application (I.A.
No.2 of 2012) was served on the learned counsel for
Respondent - Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma. It has also come in the
Mentioning List available on the Official Website of
2

Supreme Court of India that matter would be taken up today
at 2 P.M.. Even though, we waited for Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma
for a sufficient time inasmuch as it was passed over once
but no one came and appeared on behalf of the Respondent.

Looking to the urgency involved in this case, we
direct that the parties shall maintain status quo, as it
obtains today.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master