

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35146/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in SA
No.67/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH SAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI FATMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Munish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bawa,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties informed that
the pleadings are complete and the matter is ripe
for hearing. Let the matter be listed for final
disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after four
weeks.(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER