

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35146/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in SA No.67/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH SAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI FATMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.12.2012 (NMD).

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER