

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35146/2009
NARESH SAH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI FATMA (D) Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Divya Roy,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of service on the proposed legal representatives of the sole respondent is not filed till date.

Legal representative nos. 1 and 2 of the sole respondent (dead) are already served. They are represented by counsel. Service on legal representative nos. 3 and 4 could not be effected for want of correct addresses.

Learned counsel for the applicant is grated two weeks' time to take necessary steps.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.20
16:36:14 IST
Reason: