

SECTION – XVI

MATTER FOR : 01.12.2014

COURT NO. : 6

ITEM NO. : 4

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8648 OF 2014

NARESH SAH & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

BIBI FATMA (DEAD) THR. LRS

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above-mentioned in the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Learned counsel for the Respondents submits that he has filed an application for review of the order dated 9.9.2014.

The Registry is directed to list the review matter in Chambers in course of this week.

Let this IA be listed in course of next week. “

It is submitted that in view of Order dated 24th November, 2014, the Review Petition filed by Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sharma, Advocate on behalf of the Respondents in C.A. No. 8648 of 2014 was circulated before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, when His Lordship was pleased to dismiss the same vide Order dated on 27th November, 2014 (copy enclosed).

The application for directions above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

maya