

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8648/2014

NARESH SAH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIBI FATMA (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.10/2014 in Civil Appeal No.8648 of 2014 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.10 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8648 OF 2014

Naresh Sah & Anr. ... Appellants

versus

Bibi Fatma (D) Thr. LRs. ... Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, the order passed on 01.12.2014 is modified to the extent that the appellant shall deposit the amount in the concerned court in the execution proceedings within two weeks hence to be paid to the other side as directed earlier in our order. The amount which has fallen due by way of installments till today shall be deposited within two weeks and thereafter the deposit shall be made as directed in the previous order.

I.A. No.10 stands disposed of.

.....,J.  
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.  
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;  
February 13, 2015.